



\$~ O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 18/2024 and I.A. 529-530/2024**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Prayuj Sharma and Mr.Yash
Dadriwal, Advocates.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms.Tine Abraham, Mr.Aayush
Marwah, Mr.Punolrikaksh Mitruka
and Mr.Abhi Udai Singh Gautam,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
07.01.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant - Tata Sia Airlines Ltd., submits that there has been a merger in the defendant entity and therefore, seeks some time to file an appropriate application in relation thereto.
2. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 25.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 7, 2025
Nc/sp