



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 18/2024

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kavita Vinayak & Mr. Yash
Dadriwal, Advs.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aayush Marwah & Mr.
Pundrikaksh Mitruka, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

CS(OS) 18/2024

As per office note, revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents alongwith proof of cost of Rs.800/- filed by the plaintiff are on record.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has circulated the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents with learned counsel for the defendant. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that there is a merger of the defendant with AIR India and that he has already filed an application under Order XXII Rule 10 CPC and the same is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. He is directed to provide his inputs to the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents within three weeks. Thereafter, the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within two weeks.

Parties are directed to file hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing as a last and final opportunity.



Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents/further proceedings on 30.04.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2025/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any