



\$~21

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 18/2024

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yash Dadriwal, Adv.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pundrikaksh Mitruka & Mr.  
Abhi Udai Singh Gautam, Adsv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**17.02.2025**

**IA No.4073/2025 under Order XXII Rule 10 CPC  
moved by the applicant**

Heard. In view of reasons stated in the captioned IA and the supporting documents filed alongwith the captioned IA, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for. Let amended Memo of Parties be filed by the applicant within two weeks with copy to the opposite. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2025/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*