



\$~O-45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 18/2024**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms.Kavita Vinayak, Advocate.**

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr.Udai Singh Gautam, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

I.A. 6657/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
- 2 List on 21.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 12, 2025/NC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any