



\$~O-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 18/2024**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Kavita Vinayak and Mr.Yash,
Advocates.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Aayush
Marwah and Mr. Abhi Udai Singh
Gautam, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

I.A. 6657/2025 (by plaintiff for change of date of hearing fixed before the JR)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
2. The date already fixed i.e. 30.04.2025 stands cancelled.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 18/2024

1. Let this matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar to proceed in accordance with extant rules on 07.07.2025.
2. Thereafter, list before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 21, 2025

Nc/mjo

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)