



\$~O-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 18/2024, I.As. 529-530/2024 & I.A.18796/2025**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms Shivangi Nanda with Ms Kavita
Vinayak, Advocates.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms Tine Abraham with Mr Aayush
Marwah, Mr PUndrikaksh Mitruka
and Mr Pratik Sahai, Advocates for
D1.
Mr Shashi Pratap Singh, Advocate for
D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 04.08.2025

1. Heard on I.A. 18796/2025.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Tine Abraham and Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2, respectively.
4. Let them to take instructions, and to file reply(s).
5. List all pending I.As. before the Joint Registrar on 10.09.2025.
6. Once the pleadings are complete, let the matter be listed before the Court, on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

tr/sp