



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 18/2024**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Kavita Vinayak, Adv.

Versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Pratik Sahai, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 25.03.2026

IA no.529/2024 (Stay) moved by the plaintiffs; and
IA no.530/2024 under Order II Rule 2 CPC moved by
the plaintiffs

1. As per record, pleadings qua the above-captioned IAs are already complete.
2. Re-notify the captioned IAs on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 18/2024

3. **Pleadings in the main suit are already complete.**
4. Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents, filed on behalf of the defendant is already on record.
5. As per office note, physical copies of the additional documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.
6. At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the parties are still exploring the possibility of amicable settlement and the settlement talks are at final stages and accordingly, an adjournment is sought. Adjournment granted.



7. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/further proceedings on 07.07.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 25, 2026/bs