



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 18/2024**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shivangi Nanda, Ms. Kavita
Vinayak and Mr. Yash Dadriwal,
Advs.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Aayush, Mr.
Pundrikaksh and Mr. Pratik Sahai,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

I.A. 11453/2026 (by plaintiff no.2 under Order XXXII Rule 7 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties seek disposal of the suit in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre [in short, 'Centre']. However, the copy of settlement has not been received from the Centre.
2. In view of the above, re-notify on 28.04.2026.
3. In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to ensure that the said settlement is placed on record before the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026

aj