



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 18/2024**

TARA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yash Dadriwal and Ms. Shivangi
Nanda, Advocates.

versus

TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pundrikaksh Mitruka, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

I.A. 12382/2026 (Joint application under Order XXIII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC)

The present application which was filed *vide* diary no. 1090627/2026 has already been disposed of *vide* order dated 28.04.2026. Therefore, no further orders are called for.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 4, 2026/jg